04-10-2000

| Form PTO-1595 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| 1-31-92 | ** 11 au 44 au 11 au 14 au 17 au |
| | 10485 |
| | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? |
| Yoshinobu SHOYAMA | BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION |
| 3-6-00 | 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | 98 |
| | 57.c |
| □ yes ☑ no | 19/2 |
| | a cos |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names | ☐ yes ☑ no |
| ☐ Other | |
| Execution Date: February 8, 2000 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 09519006 |
| | on, the execution date of the application is: February 8, 2000 |
| | B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | D. Falcit No.(8) |
| Additional numbers attac | ched? □ Yes ☑ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | One (1) |
| SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 | ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. |
| Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| | 8. Deposit Account No. |
| | 19-4880 |
| <u></u> | RITE IN THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and Signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| 150 B) 550 | March 6, 2000 |
| Neil B. Siegel Reg. No | . 25,200 Date |
| TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING | COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 |
| | CO. LA CHELL, AT LACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT, 2 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not c | detach this portion |
| | • |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf Assistant Co | cormation to: Disputation to: |
| Воз | x Assignments |
| → Washii | ngton, D.C. 20231 |
| /2000 NAGUYEN 00000252 00519886 | |

di FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0398

#-45 102-10

ASSIGNMENT

| | as, | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|---|
| | | | | | | |
| | certain new and | _ | | | | |
| | (I/we h | | | | | |
| Patent of the Ur | nited States of Am | nerica; | | | | |
| AND WH | EREAS, | BRIDGESTON | IE CORPORATI | ON | | |
| | 10-1, Kyo | obashi 1-Chome | e, Chuo-Ku, | Tokyo, Japan | | |
| desirous of acqu | uiring an interest | therein and in | the Letters P | atent to be ob | tained ther | efor from t |
| United States; | | | | | | |
| NOW TH | EREFORE, be it | known by all wl | hom it mav c | oncern, that for | r and in co | nsideration |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| to million | and paid, the rece | | | _ | | |
| | -1.1 1 1 | and har these pro- | aanta da bamab | ov assign, sell, a | nd set over | unto the sa |
| have assigned, s | | | | | | |
| | | BRIDGESTON | E CORPORATI | ON | | |
| | | BRIDGESTON | E CORPORATI | ON | | |
| * | | BRIDGESTON my entire | E CORPORATI | ON | | |
| * as fully set forth | and described in | BRIDGESTON my entire | E CORPORATI | ON and interest in | and to the | said inventio |
| *as fully set forth (a) specificable | n and described in Acation prepared a | BRIDGESTON my entire the: and executed by | E CORPORATI right, title, me on the | ON and interest in | and to the a | said inventio |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli | n and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the | my entire the: and executed by | E CORPORATI right, title, me on the | ON and interest in e8th day o , 19, Seria | and to the solution ofFebrus | ary, 19 _ |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to 6 | n and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the | my entire the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; | right, title, me on the said inventio | ON and interest in e8th day c , 19, Seria n, application a | and to the solution ofFebrus | ary, 19 _ |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to one of the desired and enjoyed | n and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the obtaining Letters and by the said | my entire the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON | right, title, me on the said inventio | ON and interest in and interest in and interest in and interest in day of the control of th | and to the and to the and February | ary, 19 |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to one of the desired and enjoyed | n and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the | my entire the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON | right, title, me on the said inventio | ON and interest in and interest in and interest in and interest in day of the control of th | and to the and to the and February | ary, 19 |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to one held and enjoyed for their of | n and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the obtaining Letters and by the said | BRIDGESTON my entire the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON of, and for _thei | right, title, me on the said invention E CORPORATION Legal rep | on and interest in an | and to the solution ofFebruary February Febru | ary, 19 |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to one held and enjoyed for their of | n and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the obtaining Letters and by the said | my entire athe: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON of, and for their e granted, as fully | right, title, me on the said invention E CORPORATION L legal rep y and entirely | on and interest in an | and to the solution ofFebruary February Febru | ary, 19 |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to cheld and enjoyed for their of for which said I | n and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the obtaining Letters ed by the said wn use and behootetters Patent are | my entire a the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON of, and for their e granted, as fully and sale not been many and sale and sale and sale and been many and sale and been many and sale and | TE CORPORATI right, title, me on the said invention E CORPORATI legal rep y and entirely made. | and interest in e8th day o , 19, Seria n, application a ON resentatives, to y as the same w | and to the and I Noand Letters the full en | Patent to |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to their of their of their of their had their had their in the control of the control of the control of their of | n and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the obtaining Letters ed by the said wn use and behootetters Patent are his assignment an | BRIDGESTON my entire the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON of, and for their e granted, as fully ad sale not been not. | right, title, me on the said invention E CORPORATI Legal rep y and entirely nade. | and interest in e8th day o , 19, Seria n, application a ON resentatives, to as the same w hand and | and to the solution of February Februar | Patent to |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to their of their of their of their had their had their in the control of the control of the control of their of | and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the obtaining Letters d by the said wn use and behootetters Patent are his assignment an MONY WHEREO | BRIDGESTON my entire the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON of, and for their e granted, as fully ad sale not been not. | right, title, me on the said invention E CORPORATI L legal rep y and entirely nade. unto setmy h day | and interest in and day of an and and and and and and and and and | and to the solution ofFebruse al No and Letters the full envould have | Patent to d of the ter been held |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to their of their of their of their had their had their in the control of the control of the control of their of | and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the obtaining Letters d by the said wn use and behootetters Patent are his assignment an MONY WHEREO | BRIDGESTON my entire the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON of, and for their e granted, as fully ad sale not been not. | right, title, me on the said invention E CORPORATI L legal rep y and entirely nade. unto setmy h day | and interest in and day of an and and and and and and and and and | and to the solution ofFebruse al No and Letters the full envould have | Patent to d of the ter been held |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to their of their of their of their had their had their in the control of the control of the control of their of | and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the obtaining Letters d by the said wn use and behootetters Patent are his assignment an MONY WHEREO | BRIDGESTON my entire the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON of, and for their e granted, as fully ad sale not been not. | right, title, me on the said invention E CORPORATION Legal rep y and entirely made. unto setmy h day | and interest in and and as the same w hand and of February nobu Shoyan Inventor's full Sig | and to the and to the and I No and Letters the full envould have a laffix | Patent to d of the ter been held seal, A.D. 19_20 |
| as fully set forth (a) specificable (b) appli preparatory to contain their of the | and described in fication prepared a cation filed on the obtaining Letters d by the said wn use and behootetters Patent are his assignment an MONY WHEREO | BRIDGESTON my entire the: and executed by day of Patent therefor; BRIDGESTON of, and for their e granted, as fully and sale not been not been their of, description of their this still | right, title, me on the said invention E CORPORATION Legal rep y and entirely made. unto setmy h day | and interest in application and interest in as the same we hand and interest in and inte | and to the and to the and I No and Letters the full envould have a laffix | Patent to d of the ter been held seal, A.D. 19_20 |

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0399